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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

In re: 
 
 
CORUS BANKSHARES, INC.,1 
 
 
  Debtor. 

) 
)
)
)
) 
) 
) 
 
 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 10-26881 (PSH) 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Lars A. Peterson, an attorney, certify that on the date as indicated below, I 
caused a true and correct copy of the APPLICATION OF WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, 
IN ITS CAPACITY AS TOPrS INDENTURE TRUSTEE, FOR PAYMENT OF TOPrS 
INDENTURE TRUSTEE FEES to be served on the following parties:  

a) via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit 
A on November 4, 2011, and 

b) via facsimile to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B on 
November 4 or 7, 2011. 

Dated:  November  7, 2011 
 Chicago, Illinois 

By: /s/ Lars A. Peterson 
Mark L. Prager 
Lars A. Peterson 
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
321 N. Clark Street, Ste. 2800 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 832-4500 (Telephone) 
(312) 832-4700 (Facsimile) 
 
Counsel for Wilmington Trust Company as  
Indenture Trustee 

                                                 
1  The Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, is:  Corus Bankshares, Inc. (3592).  The location of the Debtor’s corporate headquarters and the service 
address for the Debtor is:  10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1800, Chicago, IL  60606.  
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EXHIBIT A

ContactName CompanyName ShipNotifyEmail Representing
M Messersmith / J Ben Kaye Scholer LLC mmessersmith@kayescholer.com Bank of America NA Trustee
Todd Meyers Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com Counsel for UCC
M Berkoff / D Gutfeld / K Schneider Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP mberkoff@ngelaw.com Counsel for UCC
M Berkoff / D Gutfeld / K Schneider Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP dgutfeld@ngelaw.com Counsel for UCC
Nicholas M Miller Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP nmiller@ngelaw.com Counsel for UCC
Sonia Chae Securities and Exchange Commission chaes@sec.gov
Frank F McGinn Esq Bartlett Hackett Feinberg PC ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com Iron Mountain Info Mgmt Inc
W Curchack / V Rubinstein Loeb & Loeb LLP wcurchack@loeb.com Wells Fargo Bank NA
W Curchack / V Rubinstein Loeb & Loeb LLP vrubinstein@loeb.com Wells Fargo Bank NA
Blair R Zanzig Loeb & Loeb LLP bzanzig@loeb.com Wells Fargo Bank NA
M.Etkin / W.Jung / S.Quigley Lowenstein Sandler PC metkin@lowenstein.com Todd L Johnson
M.Etkin / W.Jung / S.Quigley Lowenstein Sandler PC squigley@lowenstein.com Todd L Johnson
M.Etkin / W.Jung / S.Quigley Lowenstein Sandler PC wjung@lowenstein.com Todd L Johnson
J.Rice / R.Llorens / S.Holloway Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP jrice@rgrdlaw.com Todd L Johnson et al
J.Rice / R.Llorens / S.Holloway Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP sholloway@rgrdlaw.com Todd L Johnson et al
J.Rice / R.Llorens / S.Holloway Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP ryanl@rgrdlaw.com Todd L Johnson et al

Werner E Ament & W_Amentbbc@att.net
Alan P Solow, William B Guthrie DLA Piper LLP (US) alan.solow@dlapiper.com Federal Deposit Insurance Corp
Alan P Solow, William B Guthrie DLA Piper LLP (US) william.guthrie@dlapiper.com Federal Deposit Insurance Corp
M Messersmith / J Ben Kaye Scholer LLC jben@kayescholer.com Bank of America NA Trustee
G Catalanello, J Vincequerra Duane Morris LLP gcatalanello@duanemorris.com Tricadia Capital Management LLP
John Robert Weiss Duane Morris LLP jrweiss@duanemorris.com Tricadia Capital Management LLP
M Berkoff / D Gutfeld / K Schneider Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP kschneider@ngelaw.com Counsel for UCC
Peter Addei Cohen & Company paddei@cohenandcompany.com
Bankruptcy Department ILL Student Assistance Commission collegezone@isac.org
David R. Seligman Kirkland & Ellis LLP david.seligman@kirkland.com Counsel to the Debtor
James H.M. Sprayregen Kirkland & Ellis LLP james.sprayregen@kirkland.com Counsel to the Debtor
Jeffrey W. Gettleman Kirkland & Ellis LLP jeffrey.gettleman@kirkland.com Counsel to the Debtor
Daniel Hartnett Kaye Scholer dhartnett@kayescholer.com LaSalle/BoA TR XI
Michael Messersmith Kaye Scholer mmessersmith@kayescholer.com LaSalle/BoA TR XI
Derrick Zandpour Kaye Scholer dzandpour@kayescholer.com LaSalle/BoA TR XI
c/o Sylvia Wenzel Regus Management Group LLC sylvia.wenzel@regus.com
Merri Jo Gillette Regional Director Securities and Exchange Commission chicago@sec.gov
Ricardo Viloria StoneCastle Partners LLC RViloria@StoneCastlePartners.com
Carolyn R Thagard Trapeza Capital Management LLC cthagard@trapeza.com
c/o Ira Goldman Shipman and Goodwin igoldman@goodwin.com US Bank NA TR I,III,V
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EXHIBIT A

Marie Pollio Shipman and Goodwin mpollio@goodwin.com US Bank NA TR I,III,V
Jessica M Willey Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP jwilley@potteranderson.com WellsFargo DE Tr Co TR XII
J Chris Matthews BNY Mellon j.chris.matthews@bnymellon.com Unsecured Creditors Committee
Carolyn R Thagard Trapeza Capital Management LLC cag@finstocks.com
Steve Antal Corus Bankshares santal@corusbankshares.com
Cassie Miles Corus Bankshares cmiles@corusbankshares.com
Randy Curtis Corus Bankshares rcurtis@corusbankshares.com
James H Byrnes US Bank NA james.byrnes@usbank.com Unsecured Creditors Committee
Steven Cimalore Wilmington Trust Company scimalore@wilmingtontrust.com Unsecured Creditors Committee
James R Lewis Wells Fargo Bank NA james.r.lewis@wellsfargo.com Unsecured Creditors Committee
Samuel Star FTI Consulting Inc samuel.star@fticonsulting.com Unsecured Creditors Committee

Flora Boemi aboemi@internationalfa.com
Sheva Tennyson Regus Management Group LLC sheva.tennyson@regus.com
Richard Gill Federal Deposit Insurance Corp FDIC rgill@fdic.gov
Deborah J Bisco PBGC Bisco.Deborah@pbgc.gov
James Vordtriede FDIC jvordtriede@fdic.gov
Greg Watson, Res & Closings Mgr Federal Deposit Insurance Corp FDIC gwatson@fdic.gov
Timothy E Divis, Regional Counsel Federal Deposit Insurance Corp-FDIC tdivis@fdic.gov
Bankruptcy Section Illinois Department of Revenue john.mccaffrey@illinois.gov
Benefit Payment Control Division Illinois Dept of Employmnt Security joseph.mueller@illinois.gov
Richard L Nagle US Environmental Protection Agency nagle.richard@epa.gov
Michael Gill Mayer Brown mgill@mayerbrown.com
Valerie Nuhfer BNY Mellon valerielynn.nuhfer@bnymellon.com
Gretchen Silver Office of The United States Trustee gretchen.silver@usdoj.gov
Morgan J McClure Fortress Investment Group mmcclure@fortress.com Alesco Preferred Funding X-XVII
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EXHIBIT B

ContactName CompanyName Address1 Address2 City State Zip Phone Fax MailLabel
Dept of Justice Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Washington DC 20530-0001 202-514-2001 202-307-6777 the United 
Debt Collector Marie Ferguson Bloomberg Vengroff Williams & Associated Inc PO Box 4155 Sarasota FL 34230-4155 x2241 631-670-2241 Debt Collector 
Renita Cannon, IRS BK Specialist Dept of the Treasury - IRS PO Box 21126 Philadelphia PA 19114 312-566-2825 Treasury - IRS
SEC Headquarters Securities and Exchange Commission Michael Berman 100 F Street NE Washington DC 20549 (202) 942-8088 202-772-9260 Exchange 
Attn: Civil Process Clerk Office of the United States Atty Northern Distr of IL, Eastern Div 219 S Dearborn St Chicago IL 60604 312-469-6135 United States 
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